North Carolina Reentry Stakeholder Database
Updated 3.3.2021

The information in this North Carolina Reentry Stakeholder Database comes from multiple sources and was last updated on March 3, 2021. As of that date, counties in green have a Local Reentry Council (LRC) and counties in
red have no identified reentry contacts.

The database was created to identify and help connect reentry contacts in each of North Carolina’s 100 counties who are serving people returning from incarceration. The goal is to improve information sharing and strengthen
connections among stakeholders within and across counties. The database is a public resource and is meant to be shared widely.

Strategies to collect the names included in the tracker included publicly available documents, interview with stakeholders, and targeted outreach to identify at least one reentry contact in every NC county.

The database effort was part of the Landscape Scan of Local Reentry Services in North Carolina project. In conjunction with the state’s reentry action plan, the landscape scan of local reentry services explored the services and
supports available across the state, prevalent gaps or unmet needs, and creation of the database. One purpose of the database in to ensure that at least one person per county — and in some cases, many people in a county -
receives information related to reentry from the NC Departments of Public Safety, Health and Human Services, Commerce, the Attorney General’s office, Office of Strategic Partnerships, and others. The final report from the
project will include recommendations for strengthening and supporting local reentry efforts. The project team lead is consultant Sam Harvell with Three Flights LLC. Project partners have included the State Reentry Council
Collaborative steering committee and local implementation team.

Every effort was made to ensure a complete list. It is not an official distribution list but a public resource shared with and designed to be used by the community at large.

Please direct any questions or corrections to Irene Lawrence, irene.lawrence@ncdps.gov.
(To optimize printing, select "fit all columns on one page" and switch page orientation to landscape.)

COUNTY REENTRY COUNCIL

Durham Yes

AT LEAST ONE REENTRY CONTACT

CONTACT ORGANIZATION POINT OF CONTACT CONTACT EMAIL CONTACT NUMBER ary
Durham VA Medical Center Michael Bishop michael.bishop4@va.gov 919745-0428 Durham
Family Resource Center South Atlantic Derrick Byrd dbyrd@frcsa.org 919-740-1306 Durham
Elizabeth Butler elizabeth@stepupdurham.org 919-971-7382 Durham
StepUp Durham Bobby Harrington bobby @stepupdurham.org 919-455-4512 Durham
Bill DeFulvio bill@stepupdurham.org 610-585-9748 Durham
Tim Wollin tim@stepupdurham.org 919-599-7132 Durham
Southern Coalition for Social Justice Salahudeen Abdallah SalaAbdallah@scsj.org 919-428-6346 Durham
Chantel Cherry-Lassiter chantelclassiter@scsj.org 919-323-3380 ext 150 Durham
You & Five-O, LLC Beverly ("BJ") Council youandfiveo@gmail.com 919-697-8917/ 919-812- Durham
DurhamCares Reynolds Chapman rchapman@durhamcares.org Durham
Straight Talk Support Group Bessie Elmore Stsg2013@gmail.com 919-599-5125 Durham
NC Department of Commerce Kimberly Gammons kimberly.gammons@nccommerce.com [919-560-6880 Durham
Francine Scott francine.scott@nccommerce.com 919-560-6880 Durham
Durham County Commission Brenda Howerton bhowerton@dconc.gov 919-599-8213 Durham
Durham Housing Authority Tammy Jacobs 919-683-8596 Durham
B 17 Gy Sl Saies Kina McKinney kmckinney @dconc.gov 919-560-8849 Durham
Dicie Latham dlatham@dconc.gov 919-560-8890 Durham
Durham County Health Department Dorel Clayton dclayton@dconc.gov 919-560-7214 Durham
Shawn Brown scbrown@dconc.gov 919-560-8752 Durham
David Weaver dweaver@trosainc.org 919-730-2035 Durham
TROSA/Elizabeth Street Project Bobby Lay blay @trosainc.org 919-730-1516 Durham
Jesse Battle jbattle@trosainc.org 919-419-1059 Durham
By i Rty @l Demetrius Lynn delynn@dconc.gov 919-560-7589 Durham
Roshanna Parker rparker@dconc.gov 919-560-0550 Durham
City of Durham (Durham |-Team) Chukwuelmeka (Chuck) Manning Chukwu?mekamanning@durhamncgov 919-451-6969 Durham
Ryan Smith ryan.smith@durhamnc.gov 919-433-6196 Durham
Peacekeeper Millennial Church/Joshua Generation Outreach  [Juan Nelson bplussmoving50@gmail.com 919-519-2750 Durham
Tk ey GaE] Cory Rawlinson crawlinson@triangleliteracy.org 919-787-5559 Durham
Laura Walters Iwalters@triangleliteracy.org 919-787-5559 Durham
919TrafficTickets.com Mark Simeon SimeonLawNC@gmail.com 919-599-4896 Durham
Bridges Puentes Britt Taylor brittanlizataylor@gmail.com 919-703-5547 Durham
Just A Clean House O'mar Taylor justacleanhouse@aol.com 919-452-6025. Durham
Veterans Health Administration Lucas Vrbsky lucas.vrbsky @va.gov 919-286-0411 Durham
Eckerd Connects Tieshia Young tyoung@eckerd.org 984-297-1627 Durham
FIT Program Dr. Evan Ashkin evan_ashkin@med.unc.edu Durham
The Religious Coalition for a Nonviolent Durham Drew Doll reentry @nonviolentdurham.org 919-228-0997 Durham
Durham Criminal Justice Resource Center Gudrun Parmer gparmer@dconc.gov Durham




